504743988 01/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4790716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAJI EAPEN	01/17/2018
DAVID MCCARTHY	01/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPD SWISS PRECISION DIAGNOSTICS GMBH
Street Address:	ROUTE DE SAINT GEORGES 47 PETIT-LANCY
City:	GENEVA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1213

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62142297
Application Number:	15563784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 832 1000

Email: wherron@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD WEST

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPD-22201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY L. HERRON
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy L. Herron/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=SPD-22201_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=SPD-22201_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=SPD-22201_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif source=SPD-22201_Assignment_Signed#page4.tif

PATENT 504743988 REEL: 044712 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by SAJI EAPEN of 118 Brampton Road, Cambridgeshire, CB1 3HL, UNITED KINGDOM and DAVID MCCARTHY of 28 Armstrong Drive, Bedford, Bedfordshire, MK42 9LN, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter "said Assignors"), for valuable consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) furnished to them by SPD SWISS PRECISION DIAGNOSTICS GMBH, (hereinafter "said Assignee"), whose address Route de Saint Georges 47, 1213 Petit-Lancy, Geneva, Switzerland, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in certain inventions or discoveries (or both) relating to IMPROVED PREGNANCY TEST DEVICE AND METHOD, set forth in the following patent applications:

U.S. Provisional Application 62/142297, with a filing date of April 2, 2015; PCT Application PCT/IB16/000500, with a filing date of April 4, 2016; Chinese Application No. 201680032494.9, with a filing date of December 4, 2017; European Patent Application No. 16723503.5, with a filing date of October 31, 2017; U.S. Application Ser. No. 15/563784, with a filing date of October 2, 2017, entitled "IMPROVED PREGNANCY TEST DEVICE AND METHOD" and having Foley Hoag LLP attorney docket number SPD-222.01;

and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions or discoveries (or both), or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And said Assignors agree, for themselves and their executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

-1-

And said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

-2-

In testimony of which said Assignors have executed this Assignment as an instrument
under seal on the dates indicated.
WITNESS my hand this 17 day of JANUARY, 2018. By: Say Sefer
Then personally appeared the above-named Saji Eapen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 17 day of 10n, 2018.
Witness signature
Witness Name (please print)

In testimony of which said Assignors have executed this Assignment as an instrument witness my hand this 17 day of January, 2018.

By: David McQarthy

Then personally appeared the above-named David McCarthy and acknowledged the foregoing

PETER Sm 1774
Witness Name (please print)

-4-